

			Change Order No1
Date of Issuance: September 21, 2021		Effective Date:	2-14-22
Owner:	City of Crete	Owner's Contract No.:	N/A
Contractor:	Van Kirk Bros. Contracting	Contractor's Project No.:	
Engineer:	Gilmore & Associates, Inc.	Engineer's Project No.:	226.346
Project:	13 th Street West Annexation - Water and Sewer Extension - Crete, Nebraska	d Contract Name:	13 th Street West Annexation - Crete, Nebraska

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Replace culvert and sanitary service connection.

Attachments:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES			
Original Contract Price:	Original Contract Times:			
	Substantial Completion: May 1, 2022			
\$ <u>229,641.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment: May 15, 2022			
	dates			
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change			
Orders No to No:	Orders No to No:			
	Substantial Completion:			
\$	Ready for Final Payment:			
	days			
Contract Price prior to this Change Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order:			
	Substantial Completion:			
\$ <u>229,641.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment:			
	days or dates			
[Increase] of this Change Order:	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:			
	Substantial Completion:			
\$ <u>9,450.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment:			
	days or dates			
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:			
	Substantial Completion:			
\$ <u>239,091.00</u>	Ready for Final Payment:			
	days or dates			
RECOMMENDED: GILMORE & ACCEPTED: C				
ASSOCIATES, INC.	A INPONTRACTING AN AN INA MAN			
By:By: By:	By: <u>VUUXXX</u> <u>SUUUUUUU</u>			
	horized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)			
	TitleXUITUIX			
Date: 2/15/22 Date	DateDDDDD			
Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)	•			
	Date:			
By:				
Title:				
EJCDC [*] C-941, Change Order. Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.				
Page 1 of 1				
generation and the second				